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SECTION THREE — HOUSING

This section will ask you questions about housing in the Parish. These questions are quite separate from the recent

Housing Needs Survey sent on behalf of the Parish Council and questions are not duplicated.
11.Do you believe there is a need for new homes in the Parish?

Do we need more houses in Goudhurst?
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By age %
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12.Which types of new homes do you think are most needed in the Parish?

WHAT TYPE OF HOUSING DO WE NEED IN THE PARISH?
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Housing type by age
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13.1f more homes were to be built would an average of 5 per year until 2033 - a total

of 80 - be appropriate? Since 2001 there has been an average of 2.5 new homes
per year built in the Parish - a total of 40.

IS 5 HOUSES PER YEAR AN APPROPRIATE TARGET?
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Housing numbers by village
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14. If you answered ‘Too Few’, then what would you consider to be the right number
each year?

IF51S TOO FEW, WHAT IS AN APPROPRIATE NUMBER?
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15.Would you support housing for
people on low income with a local
connection?

@

® Yes
® No
84%
885
YES
79 or 14to 17,
older, 95%
91%
67 to 78, 18 to 30,
89% 78%
31to 42,
55 to 66, 68%
89%
43 to 54,
82%
Goudhurst, 84%
YES ’
Other,
84%
Curtisden
Kilndown, Green

Neighbourhood Development Plan

Residents’ Questionnaire

16.Should our plan have a policy which

encourages and supports self-build
homes for local people?
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17.What type of development is appropriate to accommodate new homes in the
Parish?
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18.Where should any building development be located?
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19.What principles should influence the design of new homes in the Parish?

Please indicate whether you Agree or Disagree with Agree Disagree
each of the following statements:

New development (including extensions) should be
sympathetic to its surroundings/reflect and enhance the 966 35
distinctive character of the locality

Have outside space

869 86
Increase the level of housing density

250 618
Have adequate parking

982 18
Infill development should respect/maintain adequate 935 34
space between existing housing and new development
Provide adequate external amenity space for refuse and
recycling storage 929 36
Encourage diversity of design

514 395
Should not change the profile of the hilltop settlements 916 73
and should maintain views to and from those settlements
All development should be sympathetic with the historic

892 101

and traditional landscape
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